UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

MIRROR WORLDS, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

APPLE INC.

Defendant.

APPLE INC.,

Counterclaim Plaintiff,

v.

MIRROR WORLDS, LLC, MIRROR WORLDS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Counterclaim Defendants.

Civil Action No. 6:08-CV-88 LED

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

DECLARATION OF ALEXANDER SOLO IN SUPPORT OF MIRROR WORLDS TECHNOLOGIES INC.'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF INVALIDITY OF US PATENT NO. 6,613,101

- I, Alexander Solo, declare as follows:
- I am one of the attorneys representing Mirror Worlds Technologies, Inc
 ("MWT") in the above-captioned case.
- Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a true and correct copy of U.S. Patent No.
 6,613,101 B2 (APMW0010191 APMW0010241).

- 3. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 2** is a true and correct copy of an Amendment, dated April 14, 1995, from the Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 6,243,724 (APMW0025544-54).
- 4. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 3** is a true and correct copy of the USPTO Office Action mailed June 12, 1995, from the Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 6,243,724 (APMW0025556 APMW0025571).
- 5. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 4** is a true and correct copy of the Appellants' Appeal Brief to the Board of Patent Appeals and Interferences, mailed March 12, 1996, from the Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 6,243,724 (APMW0025579 APMW0025636).
- 6. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 5** is a true and correct copy of Appellant's Reply Brief, mailed June 24, 1996, from the Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 6,243,724 (APMW0025672 APMW0025675).
- 7. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 6** is a true and correct copy of U.S. Patent No. 5,287,448 to Nicol *et al.* (APMW0013192-APMW0013202).
- 8. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 7** is a true and correct copy of U.S. Patent No. 5,060,135 to Levine *et al.* (APMW0001020 APMW0001048).

Executed this 1st day of July, 2010, in New York, NY.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

/s/ Alexander Solo
Alexander Solo

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document this 1st day of July, 2010, via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).

/s/ Alexander Solo